046/2011 dated 01.06.2011 are fake.

1 . 3       Further, in this regard Summons dated 27.04.2021 were issued to the importer and
concerned CB, however no one appeared for the statement purpose. In response of which
the importer has deposited the differential duty of Rs.32,84,192/- (Rupees Thirty Two
Lac Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Two Only) in respect of above
mentioned 14 bills of entry vide Challan No. 521 dated 01.06.2022, however, no interest
and penalty was paid by the importer. Further, summons dated 30.06.2022 & 18.10.2022
were issued to the importer for recording of statement.

[...]

However, as the goods are
not available for confiscation and already been released.

5.6       I also gone through the facts and importers submission. Importer vied letter dated
20.02.2023 has submitted that they have already deposited the differential duty of
Rs.32,84,192/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lac Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and
Ninety Two Only)  in respect of above mentioned 14 bills of entry vide Challan No. 521
dated 01.06.2022 before issuance of the SCN and also has paid interest of Rs. 11,89,404/-
and penalty of Rs. 4,92,630/- (at 15%) vide challan No. 2338 dated 14.02.2023 under